this change.  The change in the economic value of the Group as at the end of December 2008 amounted
to €127 million (5,3% of Group regulatory capital, calculated in accordance with CBC rules).

Measuring the interest rate effect

The following methodology is used to measure the interest rate effect:

The assets and liabilities in each currency are placed in time bands, according to the number of days
remaining from the reporting date until their next repricing date. The difference between assets and
liabilities repricing in each time band, ‘the gap’ is then calculated. The gaps are the starting point in
calculating both the impact on net interest income and on economic value from a certain change in interest
rates.

A rate change is applied on the gap of each time band for the number of days from the middle of the time
band to the year-end in order to calculate the impact on net interest income.  Moreover, a factor (provided
in the Basel document “Principles for the management and supervision of interest rate risk) for the
standardised interest rate shock and corresponding to a 2% rate change) is applied to the gap of each time
band in order to calculate the impact on Economic Value.

Euro USD GBP Other
currencies Total

Change in rates
€000 €000 €000 €000 €000

2008

+0,5% in all
currencies 12.004 2.115 495 (321) 12.270
-0.25% in USD and
-0,5% in other
currencies (13.599) (1.145) (528) 210 (13.851)

Bank of Cyprus Public Co Ltd - Pillar 3 Disclosures for the year ended 31 December 2008 27

The interest rate effect, on interest income is measured according to the following scenarios:
I. For a 1% increase and a 1% decrease in rates assuming a parallel shift of the yield curve.

II. Using interest rate changes for each currency and time period as suggested by the yield curves.

The overall interest rate effect is calculated in two ways:

a)   As the average of the interest rate effects using the assumption of positive and zero correlations,
since we know from historic data that actual correlations lie between 0 and 1.

b) Using the actual correlations of 1-month interest rates.